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∆λ Condition
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Dimension A

(mm)
Lens color

Condition

Chip
material

5φ Round Infrared LED
SID300/1003 Series

Directivity (Typical)External Dimensions

Symbol Unit Rating Condition
IF mA 150

∆IF mA/°C −1.33 Above 25°C
IFP mA 1000 f=1kHz, tw≤10µs

VR V 5
Top °C −30 to +85
Tstg °C −30 to +100

Absolute maximum ratings (Ta=25 °C)

SID300/1003Series

Tolerance: ±0.3

(Unit: mm)

SID303C
SID313BP
SID1003BQ
SID307BR

SID1G307C

Electrical Optical characteristics (Ta=25 °C)
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GaAs

Clear
Transparent light purple
Transparent light navy blue
Transparent dark navy blue
Clear

5.6

24.0min 8.5±0.5

Anode

(2
.5

4)

0.
6±0

.1

1.
1m

ax
0.

85
+

0.
1

Resin heap 1.5max

0.6±0.1

0.
6±0

.1

Resin burr 0.3max

ø4
.8

±0
.2

Cathode

2.0min

(0.8)A

(Constant
voltage)
VCC=3V

R=2.2Ω
IF=50mA

SID303C SID313BP
SID1003BQ

SID307BR
SID1G307C

90°

60°

30°
0°

90°

60°

30°

050100% 50 100%
90°

60°

30°
0°

90°

60°

30°

050100% 50 100%
90°

60°

30°
0°

90°

60°

30°

050100% 50 100%

3.0 ±0.5

3.6 ±0.5

4.2 ±0.5


